

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	0474	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	6/19	/2012		Final action:	6/19/2012	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Oil Spill Contingency Program and Plan Adoption, as follows:					
	a) Adopt the State-approved Santa Barbara County Oil Spill Contingency Plan; and					
	b) Authorize the Emergency Operations Chief to execute a Grant Agreement for \$10,000.00 with the California Department of Fish & Game - Oil Spill Prevention and Response (CDFG-OSPR) to participate in the Area Contingency Plan Program for Fiscal Year 2012/2013.					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE, OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Grant Contract, 4. Exhibit A - Scope of Work, 5. Exhibit B - Budget, 6. State Approved Oil Spill Contingency Plan					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	Ac	tion	Result
6/19/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Oil Spill Contingency Program and Plan Adoption, as follows:

a) Adopt the State-approved Santa Barbara County Oil Spill Contingency Plan; and

b) Authorize the Emergency Operations Chief to execute a Grant Agreement for \$10,000.00 with the California Department of Fish & Game - Oil Spill Prevention and Response (CDFG-OSPR) to participate in the Area Contingency Plan Program for Fiscal Year 2012/2013.